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TN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
W/S Brookview Road, 1,073'" N of
the ¢/1 of Holabird Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{1762 Brookview Road)
12th Blection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7th Councilmanic District

*  Cage No, 98-36-A
John Quinn, ek ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Foning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, John and Ginger Quinn. The Petitioners seek relief from
Sections 1R0OZ.3.C.1, 302.1 and 301.1 of the Baltimore County 2oning Regula-
tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yvard sethack of 24 feet in lieu of the
required 32 feet and a side vard setback of 4 feet, 8 inches, in lieu of
the minimum required 7 feet, & inches for a proposed attached open deck.
The subject property, known as 1762 Brookview Road, 1is loccated in the
vicinity of Holabird Avenue in Dundalk, and is more particularly described
on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked intoc evidence as
Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as regquired
by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Rased upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and
should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner,

the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
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facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result ln practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
ihe reasons set Forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREF%E&Z IT I8 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this /¢ day of September, 1997 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Seections 1B02.3.C.1, 303.1 ana 301.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front vyard
satback of 24 feet in lieu of the reguired 32 feet and a side yard setback
of 4 feet, 8 inches, in lieu of the minimum required 7 feet, &€ inches for
a proposed attached open deck, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1,
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order:
however, Petitioners are herelyy made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

L St

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
1LES: i bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning E?‘gfgg’}-ﬁasgland .

September 3, 1997

My, & Mrs. John Quinn
1762 Brookview Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: DPETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/S Brookview Road, 1,073' N of the ¢/l of Holabird Road
(1762 Brookview Road)
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
John Quinn, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-36-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Quinn:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management

office at B887-3391.
Very truly j%/ /

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Randolph J. Farmer
1118 Seneca Road, Baltimore, Md. 21220

Pefple's Counsel
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Peti&m. for Adminisa'ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at | !7[0,2 /J.‘?:»Q,co\dut@w Q('}Pfé- _

98-36-A which is presently onedp e, 7
lopment Management. )

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Devel
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s) QQ‘A‘.S\ et A 3030 f‘m{} 2al. ! ALzl
o PRI A Phown & SIA0E MO SE1RNAL (TR PRoPosed MAd ofoe nga) ofF
AL Hoo 4L B 3 ReiPEauil 3w WEw oF Tive %@Qu:&d) 1AL 4 S MWD

% 6 Ew.
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County; for the foilowing reasons: (indicate hardship of

practical difficulty)
SeE BRFIDAVIT

y Zoning Regulations.
etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 10

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed b
the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advoertising, posting,
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to

'
IiWe do solemnly declare and athirm, ynder the penaities of perury that | we a2 *~e
tegal owner(s) of the propedy which is the subject of this Pebition

( Cosdeasiet m——

caddon I FaRas R r%;mjﬁ; am;,Qw:sn\A

o Print Nambs
A\ Q&QS\[\\’\&” \ \ PRININS = %’:;——/L{r—

\D _DEais B QA:(M:\ - Gancan Q ann)
[Type or Print Name)
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S e [ State Zipcode ignature Z?f o P, W10 - §5) 7134
Attorney for Petiioner ﬂo..-\g ,
L BReoeview Ro o fic-dgG-563d
(Type of Print Name) Address Prone N
Baco. MO - 21320
City State Ziczode

Name, Address and phone number of tepresentalive 1o be contacted

g Signature

—
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TS / Jov QJ:\:NQ

e Address Prone No Name

.} - wq -

\ V162 BRootwsew RO 910 2% S-562

City Slate Zipcode Address Phane N

) IVl

g g A Putilc Heanng having been requasted and/or found to be requrred, 15 ordered by the Zoning Coammissioner of Bolhmere County, this day ol [ S
ot the supject matter of tis peihion be sel for o pulhc neanng advertised, o3 tequied by the lomng Reguianons of Balhmare County. n o newpoeners 2 gerern

7

cwculghen throughou! Bathmare County and that the progerty be repasted

loning Commussioner of 8aitimare Counly

ITEM #: ig;‘ .

T .
REVIEWED BY- \_‘,> _LgS., DATE. O 7 .:-S_ ( ,C{ 7’ {2 Prnled with Soybean Ink
g lo vl en Recycied Paper

ORDER REC
Date
e

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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Affidavit Aamisictrative tasiance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s}) isfare competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _1 !'7 Q “ /%O ﬁf\gk £ A P N iﬁ(éj

LAY a0t IR 2/ D

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1A base the request for an Admimstrative
Variance at the above address: ndicate hardship or practicat drfficulty)

Dup (\(2 ME Wby LS dm DR \e o .“\3\ il
\\\\l\'\l’ \_\,Q,( AN \k\l \L N R F g_\un\\.c_ﬁ.l Ly L\,«\a’\
WNE, \j/) \Sr (a \3&»\: b C oY ke Q\ @hdﬁ}h Q ) Qr\l
AT oaQo)l\ s R Lrgd c\ol‘ S _[\\D;‘ hauk
A& 5 \_(U\\Jt \\ QC‘_\U\O\’ Aﬂ\\:( J\/\ 7 /9’-\:&4‘{ C:)':ﬁﬂ
o \,\ wi. PDee T -TH_I:: NEFEW \ =3¢ SE Rperc

FPORTHER W e TRE UIASEANCE o ™E E’L'WPE REQuaked
S RS To Bt one TRE Detat,

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Amanl(s) will be required to pay a reposung and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

Qe Nt .

{sharaturel
Joln Q St

(type of pnnt name}
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORLE towil;
day of Juny 199 q . before me. a Notary Public of the State

ts#gnntumd

Csmer_n. Qn)

(type of prinl name)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _3Q
of Marviand, i and tor the County atoresaid. personally appeared

Jow Q\nﬂx\\ fluo Gawcer @ﬁwd

the Affiants(s) heren, personally known or sausfacionly wenuilied to me as such Attianti(s) and made oath in duc form of law
betrel.

that the matters and facts hereinabove set torth are true and cerrect to the best of his herither knowijed

AS WITNESS my hand and Netanal Seal

7-306-9°

date WOTARY PUBLIC
7w oo

My Commssion Expires.




@ ff.d | .'i in support of 75’,364./4
1AV AL  Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby aflirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the informalion herein given is within the personal Lnow[edge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. -

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 1 Y? é \SO nf\\é \1 r A @ O fl((\

- ’ﬁ 8%\& LU \’V\Q_\L\l\ﬁc\\ ) ) /?»om; L;—/

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship or practical ditficulty}

f’\w (\(? NITERTEL- LS oM &DGLC \rr S\ ﬁv\s L
\f\ oy A—Q’i‘ W L\\}\\l k \\—b\\ a _.b\\x_»‘:\’k\f./\ \' {uf-\-u‘\/g
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S\ 2 f\);xQOfl\ L L S—ch Ak 5 NG W\ YA
N AR N\ SWAN M J \/\ L L A Lo

pef \aovef o Doe o THE  nemenfls anes REee S
RAck. Pofthen, WE nEen THE VASMICE TTo meen T REQualked

SRS Ta S Bn The OeciA.

That Affiant(s) acknouiedge{s) thatifa prGlesl 15 filed, Mf:anl(s) will be required to pay a repostiag and adverusing lee and

et Do

[signature) ¢

GCaeenr Ou})&

{type of prnt name)

ﬁype or pant namey

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. to wit

; Tl
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this &0 dayof_ 9= -7 19 97 before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, in and tor the County atoresand. personaihy appeared
TJOMMN Ruinn Arip Ginb en Ruin

the Affiants(s) herein. persoaally known or sausfactonly entibied to me as such Altianit(s and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts herewnabove set lorth are true and correat 1o the best of hshee/her knowiedge and behef

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanial Seal ﬁ@ ,1, @ M@\
’Z' g,?@ - 9‘ 7

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commissson Expires: 7




Petit®hn for Adminis®ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ) 7(, 2 "0 cold U wW Pead.
qB -3 b__A whichnspresmﬂyzomﬁ?gr <

This Petition shall be tiled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undarsigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a pant hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) {R02.2 e D 3031 featd 3L vz
To PernEZl BFRo * ST MRRQY SEROL (For A ORaPwed FMarcned ofon B

OF 3P D BET T Respeatmvry 20 L3y oFTWE REQUIfed R &7 93
i N FL Cawne ”

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

SEE BEFADAVIT

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regutations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solamnly declare and atfiem, under the penalties of perjury, that I/we a‘e ine
tegal awner(s} ot the preperty which 15 the subyect of this Fetihon,

( Casdeneios
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s N ¥ Slate Zipcode
Alciney for Fetihoner
(Type of Pnint Mame)
Signature
Address Phone No
City | - . State Zipcode

Legal Ownerls).

Toun  Quann

(Typa or Print Name)
%)\4\ )
v".

§ ture

Gancen Q NN

(Type or Print Name)

ﬁ?‘{/{.&/ ljgfz(/*—"—'—\

Signature J o L G- Sso 3"] 3
Honi

L2 QRoowvaew Ro o 4o-3g5-5634

Address Phane No

B ans. MO . 21229
City State Ziozode
Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be conlacled

Jom @ o

Name
1162, Beoorysew Ko, H10 285562
Address Phone Ne

FRY LY

A Public Hewnng having been requested arid/or taund to be required, #15 ordered by Jhe loning Commissionet of Baihmore County, this doy of

e

v that Ine subject matter of this pehhon be sel for a public heanng | adverhsad, as required by the leming Regulations of Bolhmore County, in two newipace!s of general

ciqulahon dhroughout Balhmore County, and that the property be repasted

a’ —
ESTIMATEDQ FOSTING OATE: g i ! O

REVIEWED BY:SQ..‘!"!‘ DATE: CJTS ( 5(7 @

Prinled with Saybean ink
an Recycled Paper

Toning Commisaioner of Baiimare County
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case # 98-36-A
Petidoner/Developer:
(John Quinn)
Date of Heasing/Closing:
{August 25, 1997)

Baltimore County Departinent of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marviand 21204

Antention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located ax;

1762 Brookview Road Baltimore, Maryland 21222

The sign(s) were posted on August 10, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

a—/ Qof@g/n %

(Signature of Sign $éster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
{Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
{Address)

Baltdmore, Maryland 21221

{410)-687-8405
(Telephone Number)



- |
% Baltimore County Development Proc.es§mg

: County Office Building
* %k ok Department of Permits and

%*W 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
AL Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Bugust 15, 1997

ABOUT YCUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-36-3
1762 Brookview Road
W/S Brookview Road, 1073' N of Holabird Avenue
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(sg): John Quinn and Ginger Quinn
Post by Date: 08/10/97
Closing Date: 08/25/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition an or before the “Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to fils a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissicner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢) Order that the matter be set
in for a public bearing. You will receive written notification {typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing {whether due to a meighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, "t‘HE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

=

el Jei N
(%

Arnold Jablon s

Director

¢c:  John and Ginger Quinn
Randolph J. Farmer

‘ Prinled with Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Paper



Al S *PLANNBRS PF1LL IN THE FPOSTING AND

CLOSII‘%DATES .

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ¥ ,A’ULG [0 .

Request for Zoning: Adminisirative Variance

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

ZONING nNoTICE

Case No.. % -38D

”K C o TEWITTON O(%MG—;;Q ce Tor Fhown 5 5.pe Srnp Se 7m0y

(tFm0pa)  OPex) Dec ) oF Rt + LFT 1 Licew or

T (e "Eecaudﬁ.@b SKRFT & 0. T TFrC o

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PRGVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVEB IN THE ZONING RE\;%IEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

At . AS
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

s FEISH



galtlmore Co?nty ‘ . County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Marviand 21204

Development Processing

ZONING HEARING ADVERTTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECIOR

For newspaper advertising:
Ttem No.: (:{"Z- 36_@-
Petitioner: ’36\\-& X Gaten Q\Bﬂ;_

Location: 1163 Broowvscw  Ro. BALIo. M. a2

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: _ JoM Q\mmﬁ

apoREsS: _\N163, BRoovagw Ro.
Lo, ™0, 30323

PHONE NUMBER: _\0 - 3@5- 563N

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

—y
) 24 &L L .

=" Printed with Sovbean ink
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Subdivision name

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

S St —— )

,lolio# Jot# Sectlon#

lplal book#

OWNER:

North

date:_
prepared by:

Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST {or additional requlred Intormation

@ Vicinity Map

Horih . N
scale: 1"=1000

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District:

Counclimanic Distriet:

1"=200° scale map#:

Zoning:

Lot size:

acreage square feet

publlc  privala

sewer: [ | [
water: [ ] [}

Yo ne

Chesapeske Bay Critical Area: D D

Prior Zoning Hearlngs:

Scale of Drawing: 1°=

AL ————

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#:

-15-
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Wl g Balimore Couy oty O Baing
KE Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly

August 25, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. John Quinn
1762 Brookview Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

RE: Item No.: 38
Case No.: 97-3§-A
Petitioner: John Quinn, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Quinn:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 31, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (Zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the pProposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

. ) \ ! ' //,
N y [‘\J\C— Lo k.//(

e

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

on Recycled Paper

@ Frinted wilh Soybean ink



¢ o
: David L. Winstead
Maryland Department of Transporiation Secretary

) \ . . . Parker F. Willi
State Highway Administration scmivor
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County & & 97
Baltimore County Office of ltem No.
©38 L rA

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204 -

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5608 if you have any guestions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

v Yy

/ ~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Stalewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 7|07 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: August 14, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Mobert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for Augusf 28 1297
Ttem Nos.éEel { 037, 039, & 041

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: irb

cc: File

ZONLB18.NOC



BJA!!.'I MORE COUNTY, MA ’l' LAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: - POM

| DATE: ;ﬁ;{ng%Z;%;?
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley é%;/{ '

- Permits and Developfignt Review
© DEPRM

SUBJECT: 'Zoning Advisory Com

mistes
Meeting Date: &lu,(; /) 9’7
7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Man

. . agement has nc
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commitiese Items:
Item #'s:
3%

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSER



Office of the Fire Marshal

. %\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
W Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
P

(410)887-4380

DATE: 10/07/36

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Troweson, MD 21204

MATL BTOF-110%

REy  Froperty Dwner: SEE BELOW
hocationy DISTRIBUTION MEETING OQF August 11, 1937
Them Now: BEE BELOW Zoming dgendas
Gientlemens

Fursuant bo your reqguest, the referenced property  has been
surveyesd by this Buresaw and the comments below ave applicable and
required to be currected or incorporated into Yhe Tinal plans for
the property.
8.2 The Fire Marshalfs Office has no comments at this time,

IN REEFERENCE TO THE FOLLCWIMNG ITEM MUMBERS:

037, 038, 039, 040, and 041

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT F. SOUERWHALD
Fire Marshal Office, FHONE 3874881, MS-1103F
coy File

%9 Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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